NV5 CHARGE RATE SCHEDULE

INSPECTION AND PLAN CHECK

OFFICE:

_			_
Tec	hni	cal	Services

Technical Services	
Engineering Aide/Planning Aide	\$60.00/hour
Project Assistant	\$80.00/hour
Project Administrator	\$95.00/hour
CADD Technician I	\$95.00/hour
CADD Technician II	\$115.00/hour
CADD Technician III	\$125.00/hour
Senior CADD Technician/Designer	\$130.00/hour
Design Supervisor	\$140.00/hour
Professional	
Junior Engineer/Planner/Surveyor	\$90.00/hour
Assistant Engineer/Planner/Surveyor	\$125.00/hour
Associate Engineer/Planner/Surveyor	\$145.00/hour
Senior Engineer/Planner/Surveyor	\$165.00/hour
Manager	\$175.00/hour
Structural Engineer	\$165.00/hour
Associate	\$190.00/hour
Principal	\$200.00/hour
FIELD:	
Construction Management	
Junior Field Engineer	\$180.00/hour
Assistant Field Engineer	\$140.00/hour
Associate Field Engineer	\$152.00/hour
Senior Field Engineer	•
Construction Manager	\$174.00/hour
EXPENSES:	
Plotting and In-house Reproduction	1.10 x Cost
Subsistence	1.10 x Cost
Other Expenses - Including Subconsultants & Purchased Services through Subcontract	:s1.10 x Cost
Mileage - Outside local area	Per accepted IRS rate

Rates are effective through June 30, 2022. If contract assignment extends beyond that date, a new rate schedule will be added to the contract. Litigation support will be billed at \$300.00 per hour.

COST PROPOSAL

NV5 CHARGE RATE SCHEDULE

ON-CALL SURVEY

FIELD:

Survey Services

1-Person Survey Crew	\$140.00/hour
2-Person Survey Crew	\$240.00/hour
3-Person Survey Crew	\$280.00/hour
Survey Manager	\$160.00/hour

Rates are effective through June 30, 2022. If contract assignment extends beyond that date, a new rate schedule will be added to the contract. Litigation support will be billed at \$300.00 per hour. Rates based on "Prevailing Wage" for Construction Management and Surveying will be determined by Project and County per California law.